the applicant alleging the following articles of charge: 

That the said Shri M.G. Ansari, while 
functioning as Trained Graduate Teacher in 
inglish, at Kendriya Vidyalaya No.2, Mangalore, 
during the period Decembr 1992 to October 1994 
preferred a false Leave Travel Concession claim of 
Rs.2810/- (Rupees Two thousand Eight hundred and 
ten only) for the expenditure purported to have 
been incurred by him for visiting his home town 
for the journey from Mangalore to Mahopur from 
08-5-1994 to 25-b-1994. 

He has thus committed misconduct unde Rule 
3(l)(i) and (iii) of CC.S (Conduct) Rules, 1964 as 
extended to the employees of Kendriya Vidyalaya 
Sangathan. 

ARTICLE - II 

That during the aforesaid period and while 
functioning in the aforesaid Vidyalaya, the said 
Shri M.G. Ansari preferred a false Travelling 
Allowance claim of Rs.4144/- (Rupees Four thousand 
One hundred and forty four only) for the 
expenditure stated to have been incurred by him 
for attending Inservice Course for TGT (English) 
held at Bombay from 15-9-1994 to 05-10-1994. 

He has thus committed misconduct under Rule 
3(l)(i) & (iii) of CCS(Conduct) Rules 1964 as

[...]

Article 

That the said Shri M. G. Ansari, while functioning 

as Trained Graduate Teacher in Englih, at 

Keridriya Vidyalaya o.2, Mangalore, during the 

pbriod December, 1992 to October, 1994 preferred 

a false Leave Travel Cocessjon claim of Rs.2810/ 

• 	 ( Rupeed two thousand eight hundred and ten only) 

for the expenditure purported to have been incurred 

by him for visiting his home town for the k journey 

from Mangalore to Madhopur from 8(5/1994 to 

25/6/1994. 

He has thus committed misconduct under 

Rule 3(1)(i) and (iii) of CCS(Cnduct) Rules 4964